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MCLANE (or McCLAIN) No....WELL, Nos,3 and 4 0.F,-Jackson
Vol. I{(a), p. U77.

" esseccesesssDistrict, Jackson County, W, Va, TooRT
Near Kema P, 0., near Kanawha County Line, ’
Authorlty, U. 8. 0il Co,

Top., Bottom, Thickness

Gravel . ’ , 0- 12 12
Blue sdlate 12 - ®0 38
Light “sand (and water) 5 - 60 10
Blue slate (and water) 60 - 100 ko
Red shale 100 - 158 58
Light slate 158 - 222 64
Red shale and shelly 222 - 314 92
Light slate 314 - 354 Lo
Dark lime, hard 35U - 372 18
Red shale 372 - 306 3y
Light slate Y6 - W6 10
Hard sand 416 - L3g 22
Black slate %38 - L62 2y
Light slate g2 - Lye 10
Red shale 472 - ug2 10
Black slate ug2 - 490 g
Light lime, hard . 490 - 508 18
Slate, shelly 508 - 542 34
Slate and shells 542 - 582 4o
Red shale and cave 582 - 622 4o
Lime and shells 622 - 628 )
Shale, red, cave 628 - 728 100
Lime, light 728 - 734 6
Red shale and cave 734 - 754 20
Blue sand B4 - 779 25
Dark lime 779 - 7184 5
Slate 784 - 800 16
Sand, light 800 - 825 25
Shale, light 825 - 880 55
Shale, red 880 - 900 20
White slate 900 - 9%0 50
Dark lime 958 ~ 1000 50
Sand, 1ight 1000 - 1070 70
White slate 1070 - 1115 45
Light sand 1115 - 1150 35
Light slate 1150 ~ 1162

Light lime, hard 1162 -~ 1195 33
Coal 1138 - 1200 5
Slate ' - 1200 - 1218 18
Lime, hard, white 1218 - 1282 64
Slate, black 1282 ~ 130hL 22
Darc lime 1304 -~ 1362 58
Dark slate 1362 - 1429 67
Light lime 1429 - 1466 37

(Top and bottom made up from thicknesses, Does not
check with top of Big Injun by 10! given as 1U56!)
‘Sand, Big Injun (water at 30 in) - 1u56 ~1396 3140
,‘Slate, black (bottom of Injun, 1800!) - 1796 - 1800

Lime, yellow, hard 1800 - 1825 25
- Sand, yellow, hard 1825 - 1875 50
~Lime, yellow, hard

1875 - 1900
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MCLANE (or McCLAIN)NO.....WELL (Continued).

Sand, 1ight’ 1900 '~ ‘2000

-~ Mop, Bottom; Thickness,

100

Sand, soft, white (water at 2000') =~ 2000 - 2040 4o

Sand, hard, black ’ © 7 2040 - 20%0 10

" 8late, black 2050 - 2100 50
Berea Grit (slight smell of oil) 2180 - 2185 5

Lime, dark , 2185 - 2215 30

Slate, black , 2215 - 2275 " 60

Slate, white ‘ 2275 - 2470 195

Total depth . 2u70



